

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA  
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT  
INVITATION TO BID NO. 20-XXX-ITB  
PROJECT NO.: S32D

**SUBMIT AN ORIGINAL SIGNED BID FORM AND ONE COPY**

**BID ITEMS BELOW CORRESPOND TO PLANS ASSOCIATED WITH S32D ONLY**

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT (CONTRACTOR NAME) Old Line Construction Inc IS CURRENTLY REGISTERED WITH THE VIRGINIA STATE BOARD OF CONTRACTORS AS REQUIRED BY THE CODE OF VIRGINIA. CERTIFICATE NUMBER 2705175296 WAS ISSUED ON THE 30th DAY OF June, 2020. THE UNDERSIGNED FURTHER CERTIFIES THAT THE REGISTRATION FEE AND ALL RENEWAL FEES REQUIRED UNDER LAW HAVE BEEN PAID. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO FURNISH ALL NECESSARY LABOR, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS, AND ALL THINGS NECESSARY TO PERFORM THE WORK AS SET FORTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO PERFORM RELATED WORK FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS AT THE FOLLOWING STIPULATED PRICES: (ALL PRICES INCLUDE PROVISION AND INSTALLATION).

**BIDDERS SHALL PROVIDE THEIR BID PRICES IN THE CELLS HIGHLIGHTED IN BLUE BELOW. BIDDERS SHALL INCLUDE A BID PRICE FOR ALL ITEMS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE A PRICE FOR ALL ITEMS, OR ANY MODIFICATIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE BID FORM MAY RESULT IN BID REJECTION. LOW BID DETERMINATION WILL BE MADE BASED ON THE SUM OF THE "TOTAL CONTRACT WORK"**

BASE BID WORK					
MASTER ID#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>C1. GENERAL EARTH WORK</b>					
02200-C1	Clearing and Grubbing	1.64	AC	\$7,432.00	\$12,188.48
02200-	Excavation	4625	CY	\$8.00	\$37,000.00
02200-	Haul-off of Unsuitable Material	2435	CY	\$30.00	\$73,050.00
02221-	Imported Structural Streambed Material	1757	TON	\$107.00	\$187,999.00
02223-	Step Pool Structure Rock	1858	TON	\$114.00	\$211,812.00
02224-	Step Run Structure Rock	1359	TON	\$114.00	\$154,926.00
02225-	Plunge Pool Structure Rock	125	TON	\$114.00	\$14,250.00
	Apron Rock at Stormpipe Outfalls	56	TON	\$64.00	\$3,584.00
02226-	Boulder Crossing	50	TON	\$128.00	\$6,400.00
02210-C1-00170	Riprap, Dry Class I	6	SY	\$41.00	\$246.00
	Headwall/Endwall Stacked Stone for Pipes	8	CY	\$2,119.00	\$16,952.00
	Stack Stone Stream BMP Wall	638	TON	\$127.00	\$81,026.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$799,433.48</b>
<b>C3. ASPHALT WORK</b>					
02600-C3-00060	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (VDOT SM-9.5D) - temporary sidewalk	1	TON	\$186.00	\$186.00
	Stone Dust Path (includes all components)	1736	SF	\$6.00	\$10,416.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$10,602.00</b>
<b>C4. STORM SEWER UTILITY WORK</b>					
02500-C4	8" Pipe, HDPE, In Place Up to 6' Deep	87	LF	\$47.00	\$4,089.00
02500-C4-01190	12" Pipe, HDPE, In Place Up to 6' Deep	48	LF	\$91.00	\$4,368.00
02500-C4	15" Pipe, HDPE, In Place Up to 6' Deep	115	LF	\$80.00	\$9,200.00
02500-C4-01250	18" Pipe, HDPE, In Place Up to 6' Deep	10	LF	\$85.00	\$850.00
02550-C4-01912	48" Pipe, HDPE, In Place Up to 6' Deep	60	LF	\$188.00	\$11,280.00
02500-C4-02510	Standard Endwall for pipe culverts 48" circular (VDOT standard EW-2)	1	EA	\$11,590.00	\$11,590.00
	8deg Bend Structure (see plans)	1	EA	\$10,757.00	\$10,757.00
02505-C4-00010	Storm Manhole MH-1 (Arlington County Detail D-3.0), In Place, DEPTH	4	EA	\$2,782.00	\$11,128.00

MASTER ID#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
02550-C4-00520	15" Pipe, RCP Class III, In Place Up to 6' Deep	16	LF	\$125.00	\$2,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$65,262.00</b>
<b>C11. LANDSCAPE AND HARDSCAPE RESTORATION WORK</b>					
	Topsoil	5420	SY	12	\$65,040.00
02601-C11-00040	Shredded hardwood mulch; Aged 6 months minimum - Free of Trash & Debris	20	CY	47	\$940.00
02800-C11-01000	Herbaceous plants ( 3" Deep plug Minimum)	2096	EA	\$9.00	\$18,864.00
	Seed Mix (Steep Slope - see Construction Plan)	1896	SY	\$2.00	\$3,792.00
	Seed Mix (Streamside/Floodplain - see Construction Plan)	1456	SY	\$3.00	\$4,368.00
	Seed Mix (Upland - see Construction Plan)	2106	SY	\$3.00	\$6,318.00
	Seed Mix (Turfgrass - see Construction Plan)	615	SY	\$1.00	\$615.00
	Seed Mix (Temporary Stabilization - see Construction Plan)	5575	SY	\$1.00	\$5,575.00
	Live Stakes (See Plan for species)	200	EA	\$6.00	\$1,200.00
02800-C11-01100	Shrub (#3 container) - Container or B&B	188	EA	\$55.00	\$10,340.00
	Invasive Species Control	1.64	AC	\$23,938.00	\$39,258.32
02800-C11-00606	Trees, Deciduous -4'-6' in height	87	EA	\$211.00	\$18,357.00
02800-C11-00600	Trees, Deciduous - 0.75 to 1.0" caliper	360	EA	\$154.00	\$55,440.00
02800-C11-00602	Trees, Deciduous - 1.5 to 2.0" caliper	3	EA	\$97.00	\$291.00
	Jimmy Rail Fence	151	LF	\$43.00	\$6,493.00
	Post-Construction Vegetation Maintenance	1	LS	\$67,414.00	\$67,414.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$304,305.32</b>
<b>C13. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL WORK</b>					
	Temporary Stone Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$4,986.00	\$14,958.00
	Trunk Wrap	17	EA	\$61.00	\$1,037.00
	Storm Drain Inlet Protection, Gravel & Wire Mesh Drop Inlet Application (per Virginia Erosion & Sediment Control Handbook Standard & Specification 3.07)	2	EA	\$667.00	\$1,334.00
	Flexible HDPE for Temporary Slope Drains	125	LF	\$12.00	\$1,500.00
01500-C13-00130	4' Chain Link Tree Protection Fence (per Arlington County DPR Standard 02231.2)	341	LF	\$14.00	\$4,774.00
311300-C11-00064	Root Protection Matting	5000	SF	\$3.00	\$15,000.00
	Pump Around Diversion	120	DAY	\$210.00	\$25,200.00
01500-C13-00150	Root Pruning (per Arlington County DPR Standard 02231.5)	1000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
	Geotextile Fabric, non-woven (for placement above outfall pipes)	33	SY	\$3.00	\$99.00
	Erosion Control Matting	4227	SY	\$23.00	\$97,221.00
	Temporary Vehicle Crossing	1	EA	\$26,260.00	\$26,260.00
	Safety Fencing	859	LF	\$3.00	\$2,577.00
01500-SA-00200	SWPPP Administration	1	LS	\$5,713.00	\$5,713.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$200,673.00</b>
<b>C15. UNLISTED WORK</b>					
	Construction Survey	1	LS	12778	\$12,778.00
	As-Built Survey	1	LS	8000	\$8,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$20,778.00</b>



MASTER ID#	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
<b>C18. ADD ALTERNATE WORK</b>					
	Sanitary Sewer House Lateral - concrete encasement	20	LF	\$169.00	\$3,380.00
02510-C7-00270	Sanitary Sewer House Lateral	20	LF	\$19.00	\$380.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$3,760.00</b>
<b>CONTRACT TOTAL (EXCLUDING PERCENTAGE ITEMS) \$1,404,813.80</b>					
<b>PERCENTAGE LINE ITEMS</b>		<b>BID PERCENTAGE</b>		<b>TOTAL PRICE</b>	
01000-C16-00010	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	4	%		\$56,192.55
01000-C16-00030	Mobilization and De-Mobilization	4	%		\$56,192.55
<b>PERCENTAGE LINE ITEMS SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$112,385.10</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,517,198.90</b>

Bider Old LineSignature 